

- We are pleased to announce that in 2025 our Distribution Tariff will not increase.
- Our decision is founded on ensuring affordability and supporting our community.

2024 Survey

Please take a moment to help us improve your experience at Wild Rose. Your survey submission will be entered into a draw for a chance to **WIN a \$100.00 credit** on your February 2025 power bill! Fill out the survey online at www.wildroserea.com/survey or return it by email, fax, mail, or in person at our office!



The deadline to submit is February 21, 2025.

24 Hour Emergency (1-877-749-3655)

2025 Rural Roots Award and Scholarship



SUPPORTING LOCAL CLUBS AND **ORGANIZATIONS WITH THE**

RURAL ROOTS AWARD

This supports the development of rural clubs, societies, groups and programs within our service area and highlights the enhancements these groups make within our community.



How To Apply?

- Check Your Eligibility
- Gather Your Documents
- Submit Your Application
- Await Notification

Contact Us 780-349-3655 📀 More Information WWW.WILDROSEREA.COM 🌐

Deadline

March 31,

2025



Applications for the 2025 Rural Roots Award and Scholarship are open and available online.

Each year, the Wild Rose Rural Roots award supports the development of rural clubs, societies, groups and programs within our service area and highlights the enhancements these groups make within our community. Additionally, Wild Rose recognizes the academic accomplishments of children of Wild Rose Members to further education for the betterment of our community. If you think that you or someone you know would be a great fit for either one of these programs, we encourage you to apply today. For further information please contact our office 780-349-3655 or visit www.wildroserea.com/community The deadline to Apply is March 31, 2025.



UNLOCK YOUR FUTURE WITH THE **WILD ROSE SCHOLARSHIP**

Are you ready to take your education to the next level but worried about the financial burden?

Our scholarship is here to help Wild Rose Members and their children further their education.



WILD ROSE

How To Apply?

- Check Your Eligibility
- Gather Your Documents
- Submit Your Application
- Await Notification

Contact Us 780-349-3655
More Information WWW.WILDROSEREA.COM

Do you have a question or concern? We would love to hear from you! Please contact our office to speak with a Customer Service Representative today.



Phone: 780-349-3655

Application Deadline

March 31,

Email: feedback@wildroserea.com

Address: Box 5150 Westlock, AB T7P 2P4